FORM PTO-1595 REC 06-05.	-1998 HET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
(Hev. 0-95)			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (e№ 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	3801 ched original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Ronald J. Heagle Wayne K. Spillner	Name: Food Safety Solutions Corp.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 👳 No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 3070 Grand Bay Boulevard		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Unit 615		
□ Other	City:State:FLZIP:_34228		
Execution Date: <u>February 15, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖄 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: February 15, B. Patent No.(s)		
	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: FFS-102A	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: FFS-102A Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 		
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: FFS-102A Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: FFS-102A Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth P. Glynn	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: FFS-102A Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kenneth P. Glynn Internal Address: Street Address:One_Route_12_West	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes Ži No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed (Previously) 		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: FFS-102A Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth P. Glynn Internal Address: Street Address: One Route 12 West Plaza One, Suite 201	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed (Previously) □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: FFS-102A Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth P. Glynn Internal Address:	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed (Previously) □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: FFS-102A Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kenneth P. Glynn Internal Address: Street Address: Plaza One, Suite 201 City: FlemingtonState:NJZIP:08822	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed (Previously) □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: FFS-102A Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kenneth P. Glynn Internal Address: 	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes 2 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed (Previously) □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: FFS-102A Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kenneth P. Glynn Internal Address: Street Address: Discret Address: Street Address: City: Flemington Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes Ži No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 ⊠ Enclosed (Previously) □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	03-12-1998 100660473	ILY 2/27 98
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereon
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ronald J. Heagle Wayne K. Spillner Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_Food_Safety_Solutions_Corp Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	÷	
Q Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 3070 Grand Bay Boulevard
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Unit 615
□ Other		City: Longboat Key State: FL ZIP: 3422
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? C Yes 👰 No
If this document is being filed		, the execution date of the application is: B_ Patent No.(s)
		, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	No.: FFS-102A Additional numbers attr o whom correspondence	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket 5. Name and address of party to	No.: FFS-102A Additional numbers attr o whom correspondence be mailed:	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Kenneth P. G.	No.: FFS-102A Additional numbers attr o whom correspondence be mailed:	 ached? C Yes & No 6. Trutai number of applications and patents involved: 1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Kenneth P. G 	No.: FFS-102A Additional numbers attr o whom correspondence be mailed:	 the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:Kenneth P. G Internal Address:	No.: FFS-102A Additional numbers and o whom correspondence be mailed: 1ynn te 12 West	 the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:Kenneth P. G Internal Address:	No.: FFS-102A Additional numbers attr o whom correspondence be mailed: 1ynn te 12 West	 the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:Kenneth P. G Internal Address: Internal Address: Struct Address: One Rou Name: Plaza One, Suite	No.: FFS-102A Additional numbers attr o whom correspondence be mailed: 1ynn te 12 West 201 ate:NJZIP:_08822	 the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:Kenneth P. G Internal Address: Street Address: One Rou Minist Oborouse 09032679 Plaza One, Suite City: FlemingtonSt	No.: FFS-102A Additional numbers attraction whom correspondence be mailed: 1ynn te 12 West te 12 West 201 ate:NJZIP:_08822 DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing information	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Tratal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Ronald J. Heagle

١.

Attorney's Docket No .: FFS-102A

, its

Wayne K. Spillner

In consideration of ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to Food Safety Solutions Corp. 3070 Grand Bay Boulevard Unit 615 Longboat Key, Florida 34228

successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement, described in United States patent application entitled Integral Master System For Monitoring Food Service Requirements For Compliance at a Plurality of Food Service Establishments

said application having been executed on the 15th day(s) of February 19 98 and being further identified as Case Number FFS-102A ; in and to the said application for patent and any United States patent or patents that may be granted thereon, and all rights of priority created by said application under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all Pan-American Conventions Relating to inventions, Patents, Designs, and Industrial Models and all rights in any and all foreign patent applications and patents covering UNDERSIGNED'S invention.

2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for United States patent for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor, and any lawful oaths, affidavits, or other papers relating thereto, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent Office, that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing preliminary statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all documents that shall be required of UNDERSIGNED to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign patents for said invention or improvement, including the prosecution thereof and the claiming of the International and/or Pan-American Convention date(s) therefor and for registration in foreign countries of any patents that may be granted for said invention or improvement.

5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents upon said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this	assignment has been	executed by	WNDERSIGNED on	the date opposite	UNDER-
DATE E.G. 15, 199	8	xh n.	noo litter	oalo	
DATE			laventor	A Ronald J.	(LS)
	Balara	<i>x</i> 1	<u>le</u>	G Ronard J.	neagre
	W (liness ()			
DATE					(LS)
			Inventor	🗄 Wayne K.	Spillner
		iness			•
DATE			Inventor		, (LS)
			••••••		
	Wi	itness			
DATE					(LS)
			Inventor		····· · ···
	Wi	liness			
			PATENT	-	

REEL: 9206 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Ronald J. Heagle

Attorney's Docket No.: FFS-102A

. its

Wayne K. Spillner

£.

In consideration of ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

I) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to Food Safety Solutions Corp. 3070 Grand Bay Boulevard Unit 615 Longboat Key, Florida 34228

successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement, described in United States patent application entitled Integral Master System For Monitoring Food Service Requirements For Compliance at a Plurality of Food Service Establishments

day(s) of February 15th **19** 98 said application having been executed on the and being further identified as Case Number FFS-102A ; in and to the said application for patent and any United States patent or patents that may be granted thereon, and all rights of priority created by said application under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all Pan-American Conventions Relating to inventions, Patents, Designs, and Industrial Models and all rights in any and all foreign patent applications and patents covering UNDERSIGNED'S invention.

2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for United States patent for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor, and any lawful oaths, affidavits, or other papers relating thereto, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent Office, that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing preliminary statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all documents that shall be required of UNDERSIGNED to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign patents for said invention or improvement, including the prosecution thereof and the claiming of the International and/or Pan-American Convention date(s) therefor and for registration in foreign countries of any patents that may be granted for said invention or improvement.

5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents upon said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDER-

SIGNED'S NAME. DATE (LS) Inventor - Ronald J. Heagle Witness DATE Feb- 13, 1998 x Mane K Suc Inventor = Wayne K. Spillner DATE

. 77 	Acquer D. D. Elser	
DATE	Inventor	(LS)
	Witness	
DATE	inventor	(L§)
	Witness	
	PATENT	
CORDED: 06/03/19	98 REEL: 9206 FRAME: 0688	

RECORDEI